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OPERATOR - DIAL 0 or 14306

OFFICE OF SUPERINTENDENT

Thomas Anderson
Marjorie Fernandes
Sandra Silva
Jennifer Ferland

Earl Metzler
Steven Harkey

Athletics
Thomas Tarpey
Lynne Butcher

Community and Public Affairs

Arthur Motta
Ann Marie Lopes

Karen Treadup
Paige Jones
TBA

Brian Turner

Trina Camarao
Darcie Aungst
Joshua Almeida
Russell Levendusky

Superintendent 14551/14552

Senior Executive Assistant 14552

Executive Assistant 14551

Chief of Staff 14206
Grant Facilitator 14208
Curriculum, Data & Assessment Manager 14108
Athletic Director 14103
Jr. Clerk, Athletics 14151
Communication/Public Affairs Manager 14553
Communication/Public Affairs Specialist 14556

OFFICE OF DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT AND SCHOOL PERFORMANCE

Deputy Superintendent 14150

Executive Assistant 14150

Administrative Assistant 14470
Chief Academic - Secondary 14102
Chief Academic - Elementary 14101
Curriculum, Data & Assessment Manager, Elementary 14113
Curriculum, Data & Assessment Manager, Math 14107
Curriculum, Data & Assessment Manager, Technology 14111
Curriculum, Data & Assessment Manager, ELA 14671

Laura Garcia
Emily Westgate
Lynn Souza
Lynne Butcher

Sarah Cadieux Pacheco

Andrew O’Leary
Laura Neves
Shelley Hebert

Barry Rabinovitch
Rachel Bento-Cunha
Susana Mattos
Myles Medeiros

Bookkeeping
Shawnie Reynolds

Lisa Lopes
Elizabeth Brito
Elizabeth Maia

Elizabeth Lord-Correia

Christopher Wilcox
Lillian Casimiro

Custodians
Kaitlyn Martin
Rick Hermort
John Silva

Curriculum, Data & Assessment Manager, Health & Well 14110

Fine Arts Director 14104
Jr. Clerk, Fine Arts 14151
Teaching & Learning Specialist, Fine Arts 14114
OFFICE OF ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT, FINANCE AND OPERATIONS
Assistant Superintendent 14250/14251
Executive Assistant 14251
Administrative Assistant 14250
School Project Manager 14210
Budget Analyst 14252
Grant Manager 14277
Grant Facilitator 14302
Supervisor of Bookkeeping 14205
Senior Bookkeeper 14273
Bookkeeper 14272
Bookkeeper 14271
Account Specialist 14274
Account Specialist 14290
Account Specialist 14270
Sr. Custodian 14268
Jr. Custodian 14268
Jr. Custodian 14268
Jr. Custodian 14268

Eric Tavares
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Facilities

Douglas Brites
Melinda De Pina
Stephanie Rebelo
Michael Medeiros
Fernando Amaral
Douglas Alfonse
Kevin Clapper

Fiscal and Grants
Kelly Gomes

Nancy Santos
Rosemary Andrade

Food Service

Robert Shaheen
Catherine Henriques
TBA

Lori Almeida
Armando Diaz Calero
Jeffrey DeMelo
Giselle Torres
Rebecca Medeiros
TBA

Mail Room
Carol Fontes
Joe Botelho

Payroll
Monica Nova

Louisa Barbosa
Lisa Leavitt

Aida Medeiros
Cristina Paolino
Jacqueline Delgado
TBA

Debra Soares

Print Shop
Donald Farland

Mario Duarte

Safety Office
Gus Santos
Donna Durrigan
Russell Tatro

Technology Services
Robert Tetreault

Jennifer Carling
Amanda Cenerizio
Lisa Sylvia

Daniel Souza
Jason Kowal

Luis Vultao
Computer Training Lab
Data Center
Repair Lab
Support Desk
Imaging Lab

Director

Administrative Assistant
Confidential Secretary

Manager of Maintenance
Manager of Custodial

Supervisor of Custodial (evening)
Coordinator

Senior Accountant
Senior Bookkeeper
Grant Facilitator

Director

Assistant Director

Assistant Director

Central Kitchen Manager
Culinary Assistant

Accounts Payable Supervisor
Sr. Clerk

Sr. Clerk

Jr. Clerk

Clerk/Courier
Clerk/Courier

Supervisor

Payroll Specialist
Payroll Specialist
Payroll Specialist
Payroll Specialist
Payroll Specialist
Payroll Specialist
Payroll Specialist

Printer
Printer

Director/Safety Officer
Jr. Clerk
Security Desk

Chief Technology Officer

MIS Manager

MIS Manager

Sr. Clerk

Database Administrator

Senior Tech & Network Specialist
Senior Tech & Network Specialist

14280
14283
14284
14282
14281
14281
14289

14201
14256
14255

14257
14303
14202
14288
14260
14258
14259
14267
14292

14276
14276

14203
14261
14263
14264
14266
14265
14262
14291

14204
14204

14301
14301
14305

14750
14701
14707
14750
14702
14703
14704
14705
14706
14751
14752
14753
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Transportation

Jeffrey Tatro Supervisor
Paula Bernard Sr. Clerk
Warehouse
Donald Jernigan Custodian
OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, HUMAN CAPITAL SERVICES
Heather Emsley Executive Director
Mary Gomes Executive Assistant
Kleidy Oliveira Equity, Diversity & Recruitment Manager
Maria Marcucilli Employee Relations Manager
Marcia Tome Benefits Administrator
Helena Lobo HCS Representative
Alicia Lewis HCS Representative
Jessica Dernoga HCS Representative
Brittany Machado HCS Representative
Carlos Perpetua HCS Representative
Brendalis Torres Jr. Clerk, Switchboard
OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, EDUCATIONAL ACCESS AND PATHWAYS
Sonia Walmsley Executive Director
Melanie Da Costa Executive Assistant
Rebecca Isidorio Administrative Assistant
Early Childhood Education
Lesley Guertin Manager
Crystal Tavares Wrap Coordinator CPPI/Early Childhood
Monique Latessa Special Education Facilitator
Tammy Barboza Teaching Learning Specialist
Irene Pires Special Education Facilitator
Isabell Medeiros Teaching Learning Specialist, CPPI
Debra Oliver Special Education Facilitator
Stacia Briggs Early Childhood Specialist
Janette Ramos-Guzman Special Education Teacher
Michelle Garcia-Pinto Early Childhood Specialist, Special Education
Educational Translation/Interpretation Services
Limary Rojas Translator/Interpret Specialist
Jennifer Garcia Early Childhood Specialist
Fanny Nieves Parent Liaison/Translator/Interpreter
English Learner Education
Nathan Couto Curriculum, Data & Assessment Manager, ESL
Vanda Lopes District Adjustment Counselor
Rose Botelho English Learner Specialist
Ivone Spencer Teaching & Learning Specialist, ESL
Moira Greenson Teaching & Learning Specialist, ESL
Lisa Vieira-Griffin Teaching & Learning Specialist, ESL
OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, STUDENT SERVICES
Tammy Morgan Executive Director
Attendance Office
Sarah Dury Court Liaison
Family Registration Center
Julie Mador Registrar, McKinney Vento/Foster Care Liaison
Lena Silva Confidential Secretary
Margaret Silva Education Stability Specialist
Trish Morck Assessment Specialist
Isamar Gonzalez-Cotto Family Registration Specialist
Nieve San Pablo Family Registration Specialist

14207
14275

14269

14350
14350

14351
14352
14355
14356
14354
14353
14357
14358
14306

14650
14650
14607

14662
14152
14409
14412
14408
14667
14410
14672
14668
14651

14682
14679
14453

14699
14640
14683
14602
14603
14604

14404

14418

14663
14661
14669
14653
14652
14654
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Family Registration Center (continued)

Damaris Suarez Family Registration Specialist 14655
Lourdes Rosado Family Registration Specialist 14658
Michael Lopes Family Registration Specialist 14659
Ernesto lovino-Zuniga Family Registration Specialist 14660
Rosali Pereira Family Registration Specialist 14664
Lujan Tino-Caggiano Family Registration Specialist 14665
Janivette Rivera-Cintron Nurse 14656
Monica Dosvais Nurse 14656
Center for Initial Screening & Assessment 14657
Early Childhood Office 14651
Health Services
Jodi Spencer Manager 14433
Wanda Nunes Supervisor 14430
Melissa Goncalves Jr. Clerk 14432
Denise Wilkinson Clinical Nurse Facilitator 14431
Pupil Personnel
Cristina Osorio Confidential Secretary 14457
Alexandra Moura Confidential Secretary 14456
Wraparound Services
Nicole Ferreira Manager 14105
Rosemary Larkin Administrative Assistant 14154
TBA Lead Wraparound Coordinator 14106
Angie Mojica Lead Family Engagement Specialist/FISS Liaison 14109
Jennifer Wendt Family Engagement Specialist 14116
Crystal Tavares Wraparound Coordinator 14152

OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, SPECIAL EDUCATION

Matthew Kravitz Executive Director, Special Education 14450

Maria Canha Administrative Assistant 14450
Diane Furtado Jr. Clerk Typist 14451
Nadege Joseph Jr. Clerk Typist, Medicaid 14454
Diane Medeiros Jr. Clerk Typist, Records Clerk 14452
Kenzy Philabaum Jr. Clerk Typist, Out of District 14459
Nicole Medeiros Jr. Clerk Typist, Transportation 14458
Janice Webster Out of District Coordinator 14407
Paul Bottome Compliance Officer 14414
Dina Machado Supervisor of Instruction 14401
Kathleen Mackenzie Clinical & Behavioral Supervisor 14402
Lewis Garman Computer Specialist 14406
Shaun Tavares Team Coordinator 14405
Kate Donly Clinical Facilitator 14606
Marta Lima Facilitator Middle/High School 14403
Abigail Senna Clinical Facilitator 14455
Erin Finnegan Content Instruction Leader 14420
Gilian Grosskurth Teaching Learning Specialist 14416

OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, STRATEGIC INITIATIVES AND PARTNERSHIPS
SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES

Jennifer Ferland Executive Director/Chief of Staff 14206
Ruby Irish Administrative Assistant 14304
Magaly Sanchez Curriculum, Data & Assessment Manager, Magnet Program 14112
Jennifer McGuire Career & College Information Coordinator 14242
Heidi Lima Out of School Time Manager 14241
TBA Professional Development Specialist 14278
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Charles S. Ashley
Elizabeth C. Brooks
Elwyn G. Campbell
Sgt. William H. Carney
James B. Congdon
John B. DeValles
Alfred J. Gomes School
Ellen Hathaway
Hayden McFadden
Irwin Jacobs
Abraham Lincoln
Carlos Pacheco

John A. Parker
Casimir Pulaski
Renaissance Learning
Thomas R. Rodman
Jireh Swift

William Taylor

Betsy B. Winslow

Keith

Normandin

Roosevelt

New Bedford High

Whaling City High
Trinity Day
Adult Education

Parenting Teens

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS

Clerk - Christine Rebelo

Clerk - Andrea Roderick

Clerk - Mark Furtado

Clerk - Bonnie DaCosta / TBA
Clerk - Yaitza Mojica-Rodriguez
Clerk - Maria Mojica

Clerk - Liz Couto and Carla Rosa
Clerk — Angeliany Algarin-Mojica
Clerk - Liz C, Diana Q. or Yuldelca O.
Clerk - Edgar Argueta

Clerk - Tanya Sousa and Beverly Carreiro
Clerk - Rebecca Lagasse

Clerk - Stacey Lane

Clerk - Diana Barboza/Sonia Mello
Clerk - Alda Medeiros

Clerk - Melynda Pavao

Clerk - Joyce Spooner

Clerk - Tania DeSousa

Clerk - Ana Raposo

MIDDLE SCHOOLS

Principal’s Clerk - Cherilyn Pimental
Clerk - Lisa Forbes - Grade 6

Clerk - Melissa Boucher - Grade 7
Clerk - Nicole Dias - Grade 8

Clerk - Kelly Kane - Special Education

Principal’s Clerk - Sandra Damasio

Clerk - Kelly Russo - Grade 6

Clerk - Kristi Arias Mejia - Grade 7

Clerk - Monica Ferraz - Grade 8

Clerk - Candace Pacheco - Special Education

Principal’s Clerk - Bette Mendonca
Clerk - Kelly Pimental

Clerk - Karinly Torres

Clerk - Melissa Jorge

Clerk - Ruth Papas - Special Education

HIGH SCHOOLS/PROGRAMS

Principal’s Confidential Secretary
Andrea Garcelon-Ramos
Principal’s Clerk - Luz Nunes

Main Office Clerk - Zorie Montanez
Main Office Clerk - Shannon Santos
Main Office Clerk - Suzanne Braga
House Clerk - Gina Brites, GREEN
House Clerk - Ashley Brites, GOLD
House Clerk - Donna DeMello, TAN
House Clerk - Trina Sprawn, BLUE
Clerk Special Education - Jessica Boga
Clerk Operations - Cheryl Costa

Principal’s Clerk - Dora Alexandre
Principal’s Clerk - Marcia Andrade

Clerk - Colleen Barriteau
Clerk - TBA

Clerk - Susan Rainville

40550

41550

42550
43550 or 43551
44550

45550
46551 or 46550
48550
49551, 49552 or 49552
47550
51550 or 51551
52550

53550

54550

55550

56550

57550

58550

59550

30550
30554
30552
30551
30555

31550
31553
31551
31552
31554

32550
32554
32552
32551
32553

20550
20553
20556
20554
20555
20276
20277
20275
20278
20557
20561

38550
28550

33551
33550

34550
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